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1. World Cup 3-Cushion - 2024 - (UMB) 
 

MP - Points/Innings - Av. - Best Game - HR 

2024 Bogota (CO)  26.02.-03.03.2024 

  1. Tran Quyet Chien  (VN) 14:0 320/189 1,693 2,666 12 
  2. Sameh Sidhom  (EG) 10:4 291/182 1,598 2,631 11 
  3. Glenn Hofmann  (NL)   8:4 250/160 1,562 1,851 10 
 Robinson Morales  (ES)   8:4 252/171 1,473 1,785 14 
  5. Dick Jaspers  (NL)   8:2 207/88 2,352 4,000 14 
  6. Seo Chang Hoon  (KR)   8:2 198/148 1,337 1,739 9 
  7. Tolgahan Kiraz  (TR)   6:4 202/148 1,364 1,739 9 
  8. Hwang Bong Joo  (KR)   4:6 170/119 1,428 1,818 9 
  9. Kim Jun Tae  (KR)   6:2 164/99 1,656 2,666 12 
10. Gokhan Salman  (TR)   6:2 160/118 1,355 1,904 9 
11. Tran Thanh Luc  (VN)   5:3 159/110 1,445 2,352 10 
12. Eddy Merckx  (BE)   5:3 165/116 1,422 1,600 8 
13. Cha Myeong Jong  (KR)   4:4 159/128 1,242 2,666 9 
14. Torbjörn Blomdahl  (SE)   4:4 155/126 1,230 1,904 10 
15. Tayfun Tasdemir  (TR)   3:5 156/83 1,879 2,352 10 
16. Nikos Polychronopoulos  (GR)   2:6 149/98 1,520 2,000 9 
17. Daniel Morales  (CO)   4:2 115/99 1,161 1,290 7 
18. Jeffrey Jorissen  (NL)   3:3 112/88 1,272 1,666 10 
19. Kim Haeng Jik  (KR)   2:4   89/59 1,508 3,333 14 
20. Pedro Piedrabuena  (US)   2:4   94/64 1,468 1,481 12 
21. Heo Jung Han  (KR)   2:4 113/81 1,395 1,666 10 
22. Bao Phuong Vinh  (VN)   2:4   82/62 1,322 1,481 7 
23. Luis Aveiga  (EC)   2:4   77/64 1,203 1,600 9 
24. Jérémy Bury  (FR)   2:4   90/82 1,097 1,666 7 
25. Tom Löwe  (DE)   2:4   88/62 1,419 2,352 11 
26. Berkay Karakurt  (TR)   2:4   87/62 1,403 1,818 8 
27. José Juan Garcia  (CO)   2:4 100/83 1,204 1,428 7 
28. Marco Zanetti  (IT)   0:6 100/74 1,351 --- 8 
29. Cho Myung Woo  (KR)   0:6   90/76 1,184 --- 6 
30. Daniel Moreno  (CO)   0:6   95/81 1,172 --- 8 
31. Thai Hong Chiem  (VN)   0:6   82/70 1,171 --- 7 
32. Pedro Gonzalez  (CO)   0:6   85/75 1,133 --- 7 
 40 points equal innings in groups, 50 points without equal innings from last 16 on. 

8 groups of 4 players. Last 16, quarterfinals, semifinals, final. 
Tournament average: 1,426  (4656 / 3265) 

 

 

 
Foto: UMB 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Foto: UMB 

Foto: UMB 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
© Tourism Bogotá 

 

Details 
 
8 groups of 4 players. Last 16, quarterfinals, semifinals, final.  
Seeded players and players from qualifications.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Dick Jaspers  (NL)   6:0 120/43 2,790 4,000 14 
  2. Hwang Bong Joo  (KR)   2:4   89/59 1,508 1,818 9 
  3. Pedro Piedrabuena  (US)   2:4   94/64 1,468 1,481 12 
  4. Berkay Karakurt  (TR)   2:4   87/62 1,403 1,818 8 

Average Group A: 1,710  (390 / 228) 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Eddy Merckx  (BE)   5:1 120/84 1,428 1,600 8 
  2. Robinson Morales  (ES)   4:2 118/81 1,456 1,600 14 
  3. Jeffrey Jorissen  (NL)   3:3 112/88 1,272 1,666 10 
  4. Pedro Gonzalez  (CO)   0:6   85/75 1,133 --- 7 

Average Group B: 1,326  (435 / 328) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Cha Myeong Jong  (KR)   4:2 115/85 1,352 2,666 9 
  2. Torbjörn Blomdahl  (SE)   4:2 118/88 1,340 1,904 10 
  3. Daniel Morales  (CO)   4:2 115/99 1,161 1,290 7 
  4. Thai Hong Chiem  (VN)   0:6   82/70 1,171 --- 7 

Average Group C: 1,257  (430 / 342) 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Seo Chang Hoon  (KR)   6:0 120/81 1,481 1,739 9 
  2. Glenn Hofman  (NL)   4:2 115/74 1,554 1,739 9 
  3. Heo Jung Han  (KR)   2:4 113/81 1,395 1,666 10 
  4. Cho Myung Woo  (KR)   0:6   90/76 1,184 --- 6 

Average Group D: 1,403  (438 / 312) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Gokhan Salman  (TR)   6:0 120/85 1,411 1,904 9 
  2. Tolgahan Kiraz  (TR)   4:2 119/81 1,469 1,739 6 
  3. Jérémy Bury  (FR)   2:4   90/82 1,097 1,666 7 
  4. Marco Zanetti  (IT)   0:6 100/74 1,351 --- 8 

Average Group E: 1,332  (429 / 322) 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Tran Quyet Chien  (VN)   6:0 120/67 1,791 2,666 11 
  2. Sameh Sidhom  (EG)   4:2   97/58 1,672 2,222 9 
  3. Luis Aveiga  (EC)   2:4   77/64 1,203 1,600 9 
  4. Daniel Moreno  (CO)   0:6   95/81 1,172 --- 8 

Average Group F: 1,440  (389 / 270) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Kim Jun Tae  (KR)   6:0 120/67 1,791 2,666 12 
  2. Nikos Polychronopoulos  (GR)   2:4 105/72 1,458 2,000 9 
  3. Bao Phuong Vinh  (VN)   2:4   82/62 1,322 1,481 7 
  4. José Juan Garcia  (CO)   2:4 100/83 1,204 1,428 7 

Average Group G: 1,433  (407 / 284) 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Tran Thanh Luc  (VN)   5:1 120/78 1,538 2,352 10 
  2. Tayfun Tasdemir  (TR)   3:3 107/53 2,018 2,352 10 
  3. Kim Haeng Jik  (KR)   2:4   89/59 1,508 3,333 14 
  4. Tom Löwe  (DE)   2:4   88/62 1,419 2,352 11 

Average Group H: 1,603  (404 / 252) 
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